Course:     01.465
Turf Production and  Management

Unit 1:
Fundamentals of Plant Science and Principles of Pest Management
Lesson 5:
Perpetuating the Species



QCC:

Objectives: 


1.
Perform a genetic experiment that involves the transfer of pollen from the anther to the stigma.


2.
Calculate the ratios of genotypes and phenotypes in a cross of heterozygous plants.


Teaching Time:



References:  

The outline for lessons in the Turf Production and Management course were taken from the instructional materials titled Landscape, Lawn Care and Golf Course Management, available from the National Council on Agricultural Education.  Visit their website at http://www.agedhq.org/councilindex.cfm to order the turf teaching materials to accompany these lessons.

The lessons here will be completed in another version of the Georgia Ag Ed CD curriculum project. 

Materials and Equipment:

PowerPoint is on Agricultural Education CD Set:


Genetics (BSAA Chpt 3) – Chris Clemons

Teaching Procedure

Introduction and Mental Set

1.


2.


3.


4.


5.

6.


Summary













Review the important points of:
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